

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16364/2003

(From the judgement and order dated in CWP No. 12966/2002

of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

SHER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing process fee)

Date: 02/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL (IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I am not inclined to condone the delay of over a year, to be

precise of 426 days in filing the process fee. Counsel for the

petitioners' prays for a short adjournment to file additional

affidavit in support of the application. Let the same be filed

within one week. The matter be listed immediately thereafter.

(S. Thapar)

(Veera Verma)

PS to Registrar

Court Master