

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16218-16219/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2002 in RA No. 323/2002 & CWP No. 8495/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BELI RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16251 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16341 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16343 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16344 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16346 of 2003  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16349 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16350 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16351 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16353 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16364 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16368 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16374 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16387 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16388 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16390 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16391 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16392 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. A.G.  
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. A.D. Sikri, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
Mrs Urmila Sirur, Adv.  
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.  
Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. C.V. Jaidi, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As contended by learned counsel Mr. Mushtaq Ahmed appearing for the respondent in SLP(C) No. 16343 of 2003 and SLP(C) No. 11350 of 2003 by his letter dated 6.9.2006, the issues involved in all these grouping matters are already decided by the Hon'ble Court in C.A. No. 3250 of 2006 arising out of SLP(C) No. 20264 of 2004, all these matters are required to be listed before same bench at an early date so as to avoid further proceedings. It is also contended that similar order is already passed by the Hon'ble Court in another SLP (C.C.) No. 1626 of 2006 on 4.9.2006. Copy of such order is submitted and is kept in record for reference.

No one has objection for early listing of this grouping before the Hon'ble Court on above grounds.  
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the

earliest.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar